502493318 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Enrico SCODA	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Usablenet Inc.	
Street Address:	28 West 23rd Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14012051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852702179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585)270-2120

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan, A Professional Corporation

Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks
Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29547.0270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Sylvester, Paralegal
Signature:	/Cindy Sylvester/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130912_Assignment_29547_0270#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Enrico Scoda, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Cividina 416/3, Martignaco, Italy 33035, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR SERVICING WEB SERVICE REQUESTS USING PARALLEL AGILE WEB SERVICES AND DEVICES THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/012,051 on August 28, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Usablenet Inc., with its principal place of business at 28 W. 23rd Street, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10010, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Usablenet Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Usablenet Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Usablenet Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Usablenet Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of September, 20 13.

Witnessed: Fam Julea

Name FEDERICO BOARD

Address VIA GALLARAJE 4

73 100 VDINE (UD) ITALY

Date: 1144 OF September, 2013

Name ELENA FERRIOTTO

Address YIA VIDANI 5

37011 ARTEONA (Vb) - ITALY

Date: 11th of September, 2013

11157451 1 29547.0270

> **PATENT** REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 09/12/2013